



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0133-0097 **Counties:** SPRAGUE
Letting Date: February 07, 2018 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0097(012)
Contract Time: 175 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Superstructure Replacement Of Bridge No. 01291

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	35,853.62000	35,853.62	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	119.000	25.00000	2,975.00	25.00000	2,975.00	20.00000	2,380.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202529	97.000	3.00000	291.00	6.00000	582.00	4.00000	388.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040 0203202	33.000	35.00000	1,155.00	34.00000	1,122.00	60.00000	1,980.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0050 0209001	76.000	13.00000	988.00	6.00000	456.00	18.00000	1,368.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0060 0212000	24.000	57.00000	1,368.00	40.00000	960.00	75.00000	1,800.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070 0213100	3.000	100.00000	300.00	80.00000	240.00	150.00000	450.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0080 0219001	99.000	7.00000	693.00	3.75000	371.25	8.00000	792.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090 0406170	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00	300.00000	5,400.00	275.00000	4,950.00
HMA S1	ton						
0100 0406172	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00	300.00000	18,000.00	275.00000	16,500.00
HMA S0.375	ton						
0110 0406173	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	2,400.00	275.00000	2,200.00
HMA S0.25	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0406194	178.000	10.00000	1,780.00	17.00000	3,026.00	15.00000	2,670.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0406236	131.000	12.00000	1,572.00	11.00000	1,441.00	10.00000	1,310.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0140	0406275	310.000	30.00000	9,300.00	25.00000	7,750.00	15.00000	4,650.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0150	0503001	(1.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0160	0514203	382.000	625.00000	238,750.00	560.00000	213,920.00	500.00000	191,000.00
PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 1'-6") ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0170	0520036	34.000	400.00000	13,600.00	475.00000	16,150.00	400.00000	13,600.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0180	0521001	9,171.000	0.89000	8,162.19	1.25000	11,463.75	0.60000	5,502.60
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS		c.i.						
0190	0601088	174.000	54.00000	9,396.00	55.00000	9,570.00	60.00000	10,440.00
CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0200	0601502	37.000	25.00000	925.00	2.25000	83.25	18.00000	666.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						
0210	0601504	44.000	27.00000	1,188.00	2.25000	99.00	18.00000	792.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						
0220	0601730.81	25.000	300.00000	7,500.00	260.00000	6,500.00	460.00000	11,500.00
CLASS PCC03081 ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0230	0601750.81	1.000	888.00000	888.00	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00
CLASS PCC05081		c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 0601755.62	57.000	1,100.00000	62,700.00	1,055.00000	60,135.00	1,000.00000	57,000.00
CLASS PCC05562	c.y.						
0250 0602030	6,514.000	3.50000	22,799.00	2.75000	17,913.50	1.60000	10,422.40
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0260 0707009	114.000	131.52000	14,993.28	145.00000	16,530.00	110.00000	12,540.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270 0708001	29.000	17.76000	515.04	13.00000	377.00	15.00000	435.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0280 0813010	10.000	14.29000	142.90	22.00000	220.00	48.00000	480.00
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0290 0813021	10.000	61.23000	612.30	65.00000	650.00	90.00000	900.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0300 0814002	26.000	29.92000	777.92	35.00000	910.00	50.00000	1,300.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0310 0815001	12.000	60.00000	720.00	55.00000	660.00	55.00000	660.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0320 0822001	100.000	69.52000	6,952.00	25.00000	2,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0330 0904603	52.000	795.00000	41,340.00	715.00000	37,180.00	700.00000	36,400.00
OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340 0910023	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00
R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0350 0910170	13.000	30.00000	390.00	25.00000	325.00	25.00000	325.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360 0910173	2.000	3,450.00000	6,900.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0370 0912503	164.000	5.00000	820.00	5.25000	861.00	5.00000	820.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0380 0912506	1.000	90.00000	90.00	2.25000	2.25	50.00000	50.00
REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.						
0390 0913000	38.000	16.00000	608.00	17.00000	646.00	15.00000	570.00
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0400 0913021	38.000	60.00000	2,280.00	60.00000	2,280.00	65.00000	2,470.00
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0410 0921001	159.000	17.00000	2,703.00	8.25000	1,311.75	20.00000	3,180.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0420 0921005	99.000	22.00000	2,178.00	17.00000	1,683.00	30.00000	2,970.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0430 0921039	1.000	510.00000	510.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0440 0924006	230.000	22.00000	5,060.00	9.50000	2,185.00	24.00000	5,520.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.f.						
0450 0944000	57.000	20.00000	1,140.00	7.50000	427.50	15.00000	855.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0460 0950005	57.000	6.59000	375.63	5.00000	285.00	8.00000	456.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0470 0969062	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	4,650.00000	23,250.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0480 0970007	224.000	49.52000	11,092.48	53.00000	11,872.00	1.00000	224.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,888.00000	15,888.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0500 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	9,535.28000	9,535.28	64,000.00000	64,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0510 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	210.000 day	2.23000	468.30	1.00000	210.00	1.00000	210.00
0520 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	45.000 ea.	80.00000	3,600.00	80.00000	3,600.00	80.00000	3,600.00
0530 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	14.000 ea.	132.00000	1,848.00	110.00000	1,540.00	100.00000	1,400.00
0540 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	4,672.00000	4,672.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0550 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	45.000 ea.	45.00000	2,025.00	40.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	1,800.00
0560 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	42.000 day	71.43000	3,000.06	55.00000	2,310.00	35.00000	1,470.00
0570 1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 s.f.	88.00000	352.00	55.00000	220.00	60.00000	240.00
0580 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	580.000 l.f.	0.70000	406.00	0.70000	406.00	0.80000	464.00
0590 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	580.000 l.f.	0.70000	406.00	0.70000	406.00	0.80000	464.00
0600 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	715.000 l.f.	1.00000	715.00	1.00000	715.00	1.00000	715.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Northern Construction Service LLC		(3) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	290.000 l.f.	1.00000 290.00	1.00000 290.00	1.00000 290.00	1.00000 290.00	290.00
0620	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	105.000 s.f.	6.00000 630.00	5.15000 540.75	5.15000 540.75	6.00000 630.00	630.00
0630	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	100.000 s.f.	2.00000 200.00	1.25000 125.00	1.25000 125.00	1.00000 100.00	100.00
0640	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000 s.f.	8.88000 8,880.00	18.00000 18,000.00	18.00000 18,000.00	17.00000 17,000.00	17,000.00
Section Totals:			\$669,000.00	\$672,176.00	\$672,176.00	\$673,299.00	\$673,299.00
Contract Totals			\$669,000.00	\$672,176.00	\$672,176.00	\$673,299.00	\$673,299.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	2,000.00000 2,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00	50,000.00
0020	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	119.000 c.y.	30.00000 3,570.00	20.00000 2,380.00	20.00000 2,380.00	10.00000 1,190.00	1,190.00
0030	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	97.000 l.f.	10.00000 970.00	4.00000 388.00	4.00000 388.00	5.00000 485.00	485.00
0040	0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	33.000 c.y.	52.00000 1,716.00	40.00000 1,320.00	40.00000 1,320.00	15.00000 495.00	495.00
0050	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	76.000 s.y.	20.00000 1,520.00	10.00000 760.00	10.00000 760.00	5.00000 380.00	380.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0060	0212000	24.000	54.00000	1,296.00	45.00000	1,080.00	40.00000	960.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070	0213100	3.000	100.00000	300.00	45.00000	135.00	40.00000	120.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0080	0219001	99.000	13.00000	1,287.00	5.00000	495.00	8.00000	792.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090	0406170	18.000	260.00000	4,680.00	285.00000	5,130.00	260.00000	4,680.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0100	0406172	60.000	260.00000	15,600.00	285.00000	17,100.00	280.00000	16,800.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0110	0406173	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	285.00000	2,280.00	280.00000	2,240.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0120	0406194	178.000	15.00000	2,670.00	12.00000	2,136.00	25.00000	4,450.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0406236	131.000	10.00000	1,310.00	10.00000	1,310.00	8.00000	1,048.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406275	310.000	26.00000	8,060.00	20.00000	6,200.00	10.00000	3,100.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0503001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	89,900.00000	89,900.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	0514203	382.000	400.00000	152,800.00	650.00000	248,300.00	374.35000	143,001.70
	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 1'-6") ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0520036	34.000	375.00000	12,750.00	425.00000	14,450.00	380.00000	12,920.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0180	0521001	9,171.000	0.62000	5,686.02	1.50000	13,756.50	0.75000	6,878.25
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0190	0601088	174.000	62.00000	10,788.00	65.00000	11,310.00	25.00000	4,350.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0200	0601502	37.000	3.00000	111.00	3.00000	111.00	8.00000	296.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0210	0601504	44.000	5.00000	220.00	3.00000	132.00	10.00000	440.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0220	0601730.81	25.000	850.00000	21,250.00	300.00000	7,500.00	600.00000	15,000.00
	CLASS PCC03081 ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0230	0601750.81	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CLASS PCC05081	c.f.						
0240	0601755.62	57.000	1,510.00000	86,070.00	1,300.00000	74,100.00	1,000.00000	57,000.00
	CLASS PCC05562	c.y.						
0250	0602030	6,514.000	3.85000	25,078.90	3.00000	19,542.00	3.00000	19,542.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0260	0707009	114.000	105.00000	11,970.00	155.00000	17,670.00	80.00000	9,120.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270	0708001	29.000	30.00000	870.00	15.00000	435.00	10.00000	290.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0280	0813010	10.000	34.00000	340.00	15.00000	150.00	50.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0290	0813021	10.000	84.00000	840.00	70.00000	700.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0300	0814002	26.000	51.00000	1,326.00	25.00000	650.00	50.00000	1,300.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440 0924006 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	230.000 s.f.	39.00000	8,970.00	14.00000	3,220.00	20.00000	4,600.00
0450 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	57.000 s.y.	34.00000	1,938.00	5.00000	285.00	8.00000	456.00
0460 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	57.000 s.y.	5.00000	285.00	2.00000	114.00	2.00000	114.00
0470 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 mo.	2,500.00000	12,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0480 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	224.000 hr	25.00000	5,600.00	52.00000	11,648.00	55.00000	12,320.00
0490 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	27,000.00000	27,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0500 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	66,500.00000	66,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0510 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	210.000 day	1.00000	210.00	0.75000	157.50	1.00000	210.00
0520 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	45.000 ea.	82.00000	3,690.00	70.00000	3,150.00	75.00000	3,375.00
0530 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	14.000 ea.	125.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	1,400.00
0540 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0550 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	45.000 ea.	42.00000	1,890.00	30.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	2,250.00
0560 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	42.000 day	100.00000	4,200.00	45.00000	1,890.00	75.00000	3,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0570	1208932	4.000	75.00000	300.00	65.00000	260.00	100.00000	400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
0580	1209114	580.000	0.69000	400.20	0.75000	435.00	1.00000	580.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
0590	1209124	580.000	0.69000	400.20	0.75000	435.00	1.00000	580.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
0600	1210101	715.000	1.00000	715.00	1.25000	893.75	1.00000	715.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0610	1210102	290.000	1.00000	290.00	1.25000	362.50	1.00000	290.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0620	1210105	105.000	5.00000	525.00	5.25000	551.25	6.00000	630.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
0630	1211001	100.000	1.20000	120.00	1.00000	100.00	1.30000	130.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0640	1220027	1,000.000	4.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
Section Totals:			\$686,369.32		\$693,949.50		\$737,342.95	
Contract Totals			\$686,369.32		\$693,949.50		\$737,342.95	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	500.00000	500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0020	0202000	119.000	20.00000	2,380.00	25.00000	2,975.00	50.00000	5,950.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202529	97.000	9.00000	873.00	10.00000	970.00	5.00000	485.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0040	0203202	33.000	20.00000	660.00	65.00000	2,145.00	50.00000	1,650.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0050	0209001	76.000	10.00000	760.00	5.00000	380.00	4.00000	304.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0060	0212000	24.000	60.00000	1,440.00	50.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	1,800.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0070	0213100	3.000	50.00000	150.00	77.00000	231.00	100.00000	300.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0080	0219001	99.000	12.00000	1,188.00	7.50000	742.50	5.00000	495.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0090	0406170	18.000	260.00000	4,680.00	310.00000	5,580.00	260.00000	4,680.00
HMA S1		ton						
0100	0406172	60.000	260.00000	15,600.00	310.00000	18,600.00	260.00000	15,600.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0110	0406173	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	330.00000	2,640.00	275.00000	2,200.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0120	0406194	178.000	15.00000	2,670.00	15.00000	2,670.00	15.00000	2,670.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0130	0406236	131.000	10.00000	1,310.00	10.00000	1,310.00	10.00000	1,310.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0406275	310.000	35.00000	10,850.00	21.00000	6,510.00	26.00000	8,060.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0150	0503001	(1.000)	202,000.00000	202,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0160	0514203	382.000	380.00000	145,160.00	480.00000	183,360.00	560.00000	213,920.00
PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 1'-6") ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0170	0520036	34.000	375.00000	12,750.00	375.00000	12,750.00	375.00000	12,750.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0180	0521001	9,171.000	0.45000	4,126.95	0.60000	5,502.60	0.50000	4,585.50
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS		c.i.						
0190	0601088	174.000	40.00000	6,960.00	20.00000	3,480.00	50.00000	8,700.00
CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0200	0601502	37.000	16.00000	592.00	11.00000	407.00	25.00000	925.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						
0210	0601504	44.000	28.00000	1,232.00	12.00000	528.00	50.00000	2,200.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						
0220	0601730.81	25.000	900.00000	22,500.00	550.00000	13,750.00	600.00000	15,000.00
CLASS PCC03081 ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0230	0601750.81	1.000	240.00000	240.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
CLASS PCC05081		c.f.						
0240	0601755.62	57.000	1,000.00000	57,000.00	1,336.00000	76,152.00	2,500.00000	142,500.00
CLASS PCC05562		c.y.						
0250	0602030	6,514.000	2.95000	19,216.30	4.50000	29,313.00	3.00000	19,542.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0707009	114.000	130.00000	14,820.00	130.00000	14,820.00	130.00000	14,820.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0270	0708001	29.000	23.00000	667.00	20.00000	580.00	15.00000	435.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0280	0813010	10.000	30.00000	300.00	13.00000	130.00	20.00000	200.00
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0290	0813021	10.000	80.00000	800.00	52.00000	520.00	60.00000	600.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0300	0814002	26.000	30.00000	780.00	124.00000	3,224.00	45.00000	1,170.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0310	0815001	12.000	50.00000	600.00	60.00000	720.00	50.00000	600.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0320	0822001	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0330	0904603	52.000	920.00000	47,840.00	920.00000	47,840.00	900.00000	46,800.00
OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0340	0910023	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,350.00000	4,700.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
R-B TERMINAL SECTION		ea.						
0350	0910170	13.000	35.00000	455.00	30.00000	390.00	40.00000	520.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		l.f.						
0360	0910173	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,450.00000	6,900.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET		ea.						
0370	0912503	164.000	20.00000	3,280.00	5.00000	820.00	25.00000	4,100.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0380	0912506	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
REMOVE SINGLE POST		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0390	0913000	38.000	55.00000	2,090.00	20.00000	760.00	50.00000	1,900.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0400	0913021	38.000	105.00000	3,990.00	100.00000	3,800.00	100.00000	3,800.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0410	0921001	159.000	20.00000	3,180.00	38.00000	6,042.00	20.00000	3,180.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0420	0921005	99.000	30.00000	2,970.00	40.00000	3,960.00	25.00000	2,475.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0430	0921039	1.000	200.00000	200.00	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0440	0924006	230.000	20.00000	4,600.00	27.00000	6,210.00	30.00000	6,900.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.f.						
0450	0944000	57.000	18.00000	1,026.00	18.00000	1,026.00	20.00000	1,140.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0460	0950005	57.000	6.00000	342.00	10.00000	570.00	10.00000	570.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0470	0969062	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0480	0970007	224.000	53.00000	11,872.00	60.00000	13,440.00	70.00000	15,680.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0490	0971001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0500	0975004	(1.000)	77,000.00000	77,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0510	0976002	210.000	1.50000	315.00	1.20000	252.00	1.00000	210.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0520	0978002	45.000	76.00000	3,420.00	95.00000	4,275.00	100.00000	4,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0530	0979003	14.000	105.00000	1,470.00	130.00000	1,820.00	150.00000	2,100.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0540	0980001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0550	0981100	45.000	39.00000	1,755.00	50.00000	2,250.00	50.00000	2,250.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0560	1131002	42.000	90.00000	3,780.00	95.00000	3,990.00	1.00000	42.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0570	1208932	4.000	150.00000	600.00	70.00000	280.00	100.00000	400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0580	1209114	580.000	0.70000	406.00	0.70000	406.00	1.00000	580.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0590	1209124	580.000	0.70000	406.00	0.70000	406.00	1.00000	580.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0600	1210101	715.000	1.00000	715.00	1.00000	715.00	1.00000	715.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0610	1210102	290.000	1.00000	290.00	1.00000	290.00	1.00000	290.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0620	1210105	105.000	5.00000	525.00	5.00000	525.00	6.00000	630.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0630	1211001	100.000	1.50000	150.00	1.20000	120.00	1.50000	150.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		(8) Hemlock Construction Company Inc		(9) Tully Construction Corp.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0640	1220027	1,000.000	13.70000	13,700.00	18.00000	18,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$774,482.25		\$821,377.10		\$1,101,563.50
Contract Totals				\$774,482.25		\$821,377.10		\$1,101,563.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum